503503814 09/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3550440

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECKHARD R. PODACK	12/02/2010
KOICHI YAMAZAKI	12/30/2010
JOSEPH D. ROSENBLATT	12/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
Street Address:	1951 NW 7TH AVENUE, SUITE 310
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13930818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 **Email:** enb@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR **Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31317-0010002 (2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR

SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth N. Kaytor/

DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=0010002Assign2#page1.tif source=0010002Assign2#page2.tif source=0010002Assign2#page3.tif

PATENT 503503814 REEL: 036696 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS Eckhard R. PODACK, Koichi YAMAZAKI, and Joseph D. ROSEN-BLATT (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS) have made an invention entitled "ALLOGENEIC CANCER CELL-BASED IMMUNOTHERAPY" for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 12/921,151, on September 3, 2010, which is a U.S. national phase of Int'l Application No. PCT/US2009/001330 and claims priority benefit of provisional Application No. 61/033,425;

AND WHEREAS The University of Miami (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), an educational institution duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having an office and place of business at 1600 N.W. 10th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33156, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and consistent with ASSIGNORS' obligations and rights set out in the University of Miami Patent & Copyright Policy found in the University of Miami Faculty Manual, the Policies and Procedures Manual, the Graduate Studies Bulletin, or the Undergraduate Studies Bulletin, ASSIGNORS confirm their selling, assigning, and transferring onto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the patent application, and to the application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexamination, including legal equivalents thereof, and any Letters Patent resulting therefrom, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international

agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the issuance of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS acknowledge an obligation to execute this assignment at the time the invention was made and to assign their rights to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to transfer a like Interest upon request of ASSIGNEE in and to any improvements, and any patents or patent applications based thereon, growing out of or related to this invention.

ASSIGNORS agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to execute any papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

It is understood by ASSIGNORS that the attorneys of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

2	2	2010
Eckhard R. PODACK	Date	
Witnessed by:	Date	
Monomination	12/30/20/0	
Koich YAMAZAKI (deceased)	Date	
Witnessed by:	Date	
Witnessed by:	Date	
Date	Date	

Page	3	of	3
	_		_

4052-419 / UMSS-114A

Joseph D. ROSENBLATT

Witnessed by:

12/2/10 Date

12/2/2010

Date